





UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695034

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as
University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the
Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A⁺⁺' Grade)

Prof. V. Biju Head

23/06/2023

PHY/QN/001/2023

QUOTATION NOTICE

Quotations are invited from interested vendors inside Kerala for the supply of 15 numbers of 12V, 100 AH SMF (selected maintenance free) EXIDE/ Amaron Honda battery with two years warranty for the UPS system of vibrating sample magnetometer, department of physics, Kariavattom, University of Kerala. The quotation should include buyback offer for the same number of Exide battery.

Technical Specifications

SI No	Features	Description
1	Brand	Exide (SMF)
2	Series	Power safe plus
3	Battery Voltage	12 Volt
4	Battery capacity	100 AH
5	Quantity	15 numbers
6	Efficiency	>90%
7	LCD/LEDDisplay	Required
8	Overload Protection	Required
9	Lightening and surge protection	Required
10	Low Battery Indication	Required
11	Warranty	2 years
12	Additional information	Required buy back option for 15numbers, Inter link cables required and dry charged condition.

CONDITIONS

(i) The rate quoted should be inclusive of GST, transportation charges, installation charges and any other charges. (ii) Compliance Statement should be submitted that includes all parameters as in specification. (iii)Complaints with the items supplied should be rectified/replaced to the satisfaction of the University by the suppliers at their own cost. (iv)Installation with necessary accessories should be done by the supplier/OEM.

The sealed Quotations should be addressed to The Head, Department of Physics, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram superscribing as 'Quotation for the supply of 15 number of 12 V battery for use in department of physics, Kariavattom' and reach on or before 03-07-2023

Head

Department of Physics University of Kerala

Den Head



Contact Faculty: Dr Savitha Pillai S (savitha@keralauniversity.ac.in)-8289971734